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MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”

“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:30 p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CITIZEN COMMENTS
FINANCIALS
PAYABLES
NEW BUSINESS
A. la Sierra Bar — License Renewal
B. Memorial Wall — Concrete Approval
C. Water - Action Plan Approved - Update
6. OLD BUSINESS
A. Capstone Project Updates
B. Mitch Garcia — Discussion Town Vehicles
C. Commencement of the Planning Commission
D. Urban Renewal Questions Answered
7. EXECUTIVE SESSION — TOWN MANAGER DISCUSSION
For discussion of a personnel matter under C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(f) and not involving: any specific employees who
have requested discussion of the matter in open session; any member of the City Council or any elected official; the
appointment of any person to fill an office of the City Council or of an elected official; or personnel policies that do not
require the discussion of matters personal to particular employees;
8. CALENDARITEMS -
9. ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
10. ADJOURNMENT

Ll

Posted on
April 24, 2023
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended



Town of Center

Check Register - TOC
Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023
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Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
04/23 04/11/2023 16046 MONTE VISTA ATHLETIC CLUB 168.00-
04/23 04/10/2023 16100 BRIAN LUJAN 299.00-
04/23 04/11/2023 16132 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 297.39
04/23 04/11/2023 16133 DOUGLAS B. KIEL 425.00
04123 04/12/2023 16134 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL 300.00
04/23 04/12/2023 16135 CENTER VIKING ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 300.00
04/23 04/12/2023 16136 ZOLLARS LAW OFFICE 1,450.00
04/23 04/13/2023 16137 COLORADO STATE TREASURER 785.36
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 5,084.68
04/23 04/24/2023 16139 AARON FRESQUEZ 45.48
04/23 04/24/2023 16140 ADAM FRESQUEZ B4.09
04/23 04/24/2023 16141 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY 109.85
04/23 04/24/2023 16142 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUSEITTI LLP 208.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16143 CASELLE 2,245.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16144 CENTURYLINK 298.88
04/23 04/24/2023 16145 CITY OF MONTE VISTA 300.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16146 CURTIS BLUE LINE 24.64
04/23 04/24/2023 16147 DANA KEPNER COMPANY INC. 494.25
04123 04124/2023 16148 ELIZABETH DOYLE 159.79
04123 04/24/2023 16149 GARRETT BENNS 97.09
04/23 04/24/2023 16150 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 221.56
04/23 04/24/2023 16151 HOLLMER-DAVIS PLUMBING AND HEATING INC 31.20
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1,218.58
04/23 04/24/2023 16153 K&J THRIFTWAY 58.62
04/23 04124/2023 16154 LEO DEN LLC 4,250.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16155 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS 103.40
04/23 04/24/2023 16156 MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEBRASKA 102,304.71
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 OA&V PRINTING 313.37
04/23 04/24/2023 16158 ORKIN 91.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16158 PETTY CASH 586
04/23 04/24/2023 16160 PIONEER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 1,000.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16161 QUEST, INC 205.30
04/23 04/24/2023 16162 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 174.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16163 SAN LUIS VALLEY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE 558.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16164 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC MED 430.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16165 SAN LUIS VALLEY LOCAL FOODS COALITION 40.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16166 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 164.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16167 SPARKLE CLEANERS 20.00

Grand Totals: 123,412.10

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-100-000-01 1.47 .00 1.47
01-201-000-00 24275 10,802.05- 10,558.30-
01-208-000-65 .00 168.00- 168.00-
01-213-000-00 297.39 .00 207.39
01-552-526-20 33T .00 3t
01-552-534-20 561.25 .00 561.25

01-552-535-20

.00 74.75- 74.75-




Town of Center Check Register - TOC Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

01-552-537-00 74.72 .00 74.72
01-552-537-20 150.00 .00 150.00
01-552-542-10 239.62 .00 239.62
01-552-542-30 55.39 .00 55.39
01-552-551-00 20.00 .00 20.00
01-557-000-71 4,679.57 .00 4.679.57
01-557-000-72 295.95 .00 29595
01-557-526-10 150.00 .00 150.00
01-557-587-50 442.37 .00 44237
01-557-588-30 59,98 .00 59.98
01-557-585-00 44 84 .00 44 64
01-558-538-40 1,450.00 .00 1,450.00
01-561-526-10 200.00 .00 200.00
01-561-535-10 40.00 .00 40.00
01-561-544-00 164.00 .00 164.00
01-561-587-30 64.99 .00 64.99
01-561-623-00 81.00 .00 91.00
01-561-624-50 115.11 .00 115.11
01-561-840-00 266.89 .00 266.89
01-601-538-00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
10-100-000-01 1.47 .00 1.47
10-201-000-00 74.75 105,775.88- 105,701.13-
10-213-000-00 182.75 .00 182.75
10-220-000-00 9.79 .00 9.78
10-550-300-01 102,304.71 .00 102,304.71
10-552-526-20 149.22 .00 149.22
10-552-534-20 561.25 .00 561.25
10-552-535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75-
10-552-537-10 7472 .00 74.72
10-552-537-20 150.00 .00 150.00
10-552-542-10 239.62 .00 239.62
10-552-542-30 1,613.92 .00 1,613.92
10-552-548-10 186.00 .00 186.00
10-552-551-00 20.00 .00 20.00
10-552-675-00 77.13 .00 77.13
10-552-678-00 205.30 .00 205.30
11-100-000-01 1.47 .00 1.47
11-201-000-00 74.75 3,445.02- 3,370.27-
11-213-000-00 182.75 .00 182.75
11-220-000-00 247.09 .00 247.08
11-552-526-20 141.36 .00 141.36
11-552-534-20 561.25 .00 561.25
11-552-535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75-
11-552-537-01 74.72 .00 74.72
11-552-537-20 150.00 .00 150.00
11-552-542-10 23962 .00 239.62
11-552-542-30 1,613.92 .00 1,613.92
11-552-548-10 186.00 .00 186.00
11-552-551-00 20.00 .00 20.00
11-552-731-00 26.84 .00 26.84
12-100-000-01 1.45 .00 1.45
12-201-000-00 74.75 3,856.15- 3,781.40-
12-213-000-00 59.50 .00 59.50
12-552-526-20 157.07 .00 157.07
12-552-534-20 561.25 .00 561.25
12-552-535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75-
12-552-537-01 7472 .00 7472
12-552-537-20 150.00 .00 150.00
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
12-552-538-00 208.00 .00 208.00
12-552-542-10 239.62 .00 239.62
12-552-542-30 1.613.92 .00 1,613.92
12-552-548-10 186.00 .00 186.00
12-552-551-00 20.00 .00 20.00
12-552-675-00 90.37 .00 90.37
12-552-776-00 494 .25 .00 49425
Grand Totals: 124,346.10 124,346.10- .00
Dated:
Mayor:
City Council:
City Recorder:
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary
Check.Type = {<>} "Ad]

ustment”




Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Ad]ustment"
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16046
04123 04/11/2023 16046 2824 MONTE VISTA ATHLETIC CLUB 022823 1 01-208-000-85 .00 168.00- 168.00- V
Total 160486: .00 168.00-
16100
04/23 04/10/2023 16100 2622 BRIAN LUJAN 041023 1 12.552.535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75- V
04123 04/10/2023 16100 2622 BRIAN LUJAN 041023 2 11-552-535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75- V
04/23 04/10/2023 16100 2622 BRIAN LUJAN 041023 3 10-552.535-20 .00 74.75- 7475- V
04/23 04/10/2023 16100 2622 BRIAN LUJAN 041023 4  01-552-535-20 .00 74.75- 74.75- V
Total 16100: .00 209.00-
16132
04123 04/11/2023 16132 3256 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF 23379088 1 01-213-000-00 .00 287.39 207.39
Total 16132: .00 207.39
16133
04/23 04/11/2023 16133 3210 DOUGLAS B. KIEL 041223 1 10-213-000-00 .00 182.75 182.75
04/23 04/11/2023 16133 3210 DOUGLAS B. KIEL 041223 2  11-213-000-00 .00 182.75 182.75
0423 04/11/2023 16133 3210 DOUGLAS B. KIEL 041223 3  12-213-000-00 .00 58.50 58.50
Total 16133: .00 425.00
16134
04/23 04112/2023 16134 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 041123 1 01-552.537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
04123 04/12/2023 16134 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 041123 2 10-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
04/23 04112/2023 16134 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 041123 3  11-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
04/23 04/12/2023 16134 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 041123 4  12-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
Total 16134; .00 300.00
16135
04/23 04M12/2023 16135 3258 CENTER VIKING ATHLETIC ASS 041123 1 01-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 2

Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
04/23 04/12/2023 16135 3258 CENTER VIKING ATHLETIC ASS 041123 2 10-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
04/23 04/12/2023 16135 3258 CENTER VIKING ATHLETIC ASS 041123 3  11-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
04/23 04/12/2023 16135 3258 CENTER VIKING ATHLETIC ASS 041123 4  12-552-537-20 .00 75.00 75.00
Total 16135: .00 300.00
16136
04/23 04/12/2023 16136 2899 ZOLLARS LAW OFFICE 1385 1  01-55B-538-40 .00 1,450.00 1,450.00
Total 16136 .00 1,450.00
16137
04/23 04/13/2023 16137 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 1/2023 1 01-552-526-20 .00 337.711 337.71
04/23 04/13/2023 16137 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 1/2023 2  10-552-528-20 .00 149.22 149,22
04/23 04/13/2023 16137 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 1/2023 3  11-552-526-20 .00 141.36 141.36
04/23 04/13/2023 16137 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE  1/2023 4 12.552.526-20 .00 157.07 157.07
Total 16137: .00 785.36
16138
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 1 01-552-542-10 .00 87.27 87.27
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 2 10-552-542-10 .00 87.27 87.27
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 3  11-552-542-10 .00 87.27 97.27
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 4  12.552-542-10 .00 87.28 97.28
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1866 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 5 10-552-542-30 .00 1,658.53 1,558.53
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 6  11-552-542-30 .00 1,658.53 1,658,563
04/23 04/13/2023 16138 1966 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1647857407 7  12-552-542-30 .00 1,558.53 1,558.53
Total 16138: .00 5,084.68
16139
04/23 04/24/2023 16139 1988 AARON FRESQUEZ 042423 1 01-557-000-71 .00 45.48 4548
Total 16138 .00 4548
16140
04/23 04/24/2023 16140 1878 ADAM FRESQUEZ 042423 1 01-557-000-71 .00 84.09 B4.09

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 3

Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 16140; .00 84.09
16141
04/23 04/24/2023 16141 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-108355 1 01-561-624-50 .00 109.85 109.85
Total 16141: .00 1009.85
16142
04/23 04/24/2023 16142 2078 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUS 033123 1 12-552.538-00 .00 208.00 208.00
Total 16142; .00 208.00
16143
04/23 04/24/2023 16143 2034 CASELLE 124088 1 01-552-534-20 .00 561.25 561.25
04/23 04/24/2023 16143 2034 CASELLE 124089 2 10-552-534-20 .00 561.25 561.25
04/23 04/24/2023 16143 2034 CASELLE 124088 3 11-552.534-20 .00 561.25 561.25
04/23 04/24/2023 16143 2034 CASELLE 124088 4  12.552-534-20 .00 561.25 561.25
Total 16143: .00 2,245,00
16144
04/23 04/24/2023 16144 1047 CENTURYLINK 041723 1 01-552-537-00 .00 7472 74,72
04/23 04/24/2023 16144 1047 CENTURYLINK 041723 2 10-552-537-10 .00 7472 7472
04/23 04/24/2023 16144 1047 CENTURYLINK 041723 3 11-552-537-01 .00 74,72 7472
04/23 04/24/2023 16144 1047 CENTURYLINK 041723 4  12-552-537-01 .00 7472 74.72
Total 16144: .00 208.88
16145
04/23 04/24/2023 16145 1408 CITY OF MONTE VISTA 042123 1 01-557-000-71 .00 300.00 300.00
Total 16145: .00 300.00
16146
04/23 04/24/2023 16148 2887 CURTIS BLUE LINE 684247 1 01-557-585-00 .00 2464 2484

Total 16146: .00 24,84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 4

Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period IssueDate  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16147
04/23 04/24/2023 16147 1076 DANA KEPNER COMPANY INC. 1674528-00 1 12-552-778-00 .00 494.25 404,25
Total 16147: .00 494,25
16148
04/23 04/24/2023 16148 3020 ELIZABETH DOYLE 12035001 1 11-220-000-00 .00 150.00 150.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16148 3020 ELIZABETH DOYLE 12035001 2 10-220-000-00 .00 8.78 8.79
Total 16148: .00 169.79
16149
04/23 04/24/2023 16148 3258 GARRETT BENNS 13053005 1 11-220-000-00 .00 87.09 87.09
Total 16148: .00 87.09
16150
04/23 04/24/2023 16150 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 33864098 1 01-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55,39
04/23 04/24/2023 16150 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 33864088 2 10-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55.38
04/23 0D4/24/2023 16150 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 33864098 3  11-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55,39
04/23 04/24/2023 16150 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 33864098 4  12-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55.39
Total 16150: .00 221.56
16151
04/23 04/24/2023 16151 2251 HOLLMER-DAVIS PLUMBING AN 8585 1  12.552-675-00 .00 12.43 12.43
04/23 04/24/2023 16151 2251 HOLLMER-DAVIS PLUMBING AN 8614 1 11-552-731-00 .00 18.77 18.77
Total 16151: .00 31.20
16152
04/23 0472472023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 1 01-557-587-50 .00 223.96 223.86
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 2  01-557-000-72 .00 285,85 295,85
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 3  01-557-587-50 .00 27.99 2788
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 4  10-552-675-00 .00 28.99 28.09
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 5 12-552-675-00 .00 25.08 25.88
04/23 0412412023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 6 12-552-675-00 .00 7.89 7.99
04/23  04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 7  10-552-675-00 .00 25.16 25,16
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 8 01-561-940-00 .00 23.89 23.69

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 9  01-557-587-50 .00 65.45 65.45
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 10  11-552-731-00 .00 B.07 B.0O7
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 1 12-552-675-00 .00 15.98 15.98
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 12 01-561-940-00 .00 5497 5497
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 13  01-581-940-00 .00 46.99 46,99
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 14  01-557-587-50 .00 44 97 44 97
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 15  01-561-587-30 .00 64.09 64.88
04/23 04/24/2023 161562 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 16  01-561-840-00 .00 127.85 127.95
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 17  10-552.675-00 .00 16.99 16.89
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 18  12-552-675-00 .00 27.99 27.98
04/23  04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 18 01-561-940-00 .00 12,99 12.98
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 20 01-561-624-50 .00 288 299
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 21 01-557-588-30 .00 59,98 50.08
04/23 04/24/2023 161562 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 22  01-561-624-50 .00 2.27 2.27
04/23 04/24/2023 16152 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 040123 23  10-552-675-00 .00 5.09 5.09
Total 16152; .00 1,218.58
16153
04/23 04/24/2023 16153 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 033123 1 01-552-542-10 .00 14,66 14,68
04/23 04/24/2023 16153 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 033123 2 10-552-542-10 .00 14,66 14.66
04/23 04/24/2023 16153 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 033123 3  11-552-542-10 .00 14.66 14.66
04/23 04/24/2023 168153 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 033123 4  12.552-542-10 .00 14,84 14.64
Total 16153: .00 58.62
16154
04/23  04/24/2023 16154 3257 LEODENLLC 23-13 1 01-557-000-71 .00 4,250.00 4,250,00
Total 16154: .00 4,250,00
16155
04/23 04/24/2023 16155 22768 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS 121783 1 01-552-542-10 .00 25.85 25,85
04/23 04/24/2023 16155 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS 121793 2  10-552-542-10 .00 25.85 25.85
04/23 04/24/2023 16155 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS 121783 3  11-552-542-10 .00 25,85 25,85
04/23 04/24/2023 16155 2278 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS 121783 4  12-552-542-10 .00 25.85 25,85
Total 16155: .00 103.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16156
04/23 04/24/2023 16156 28668 MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY 304183 1 10-550-300-01 .00 102,304.71 102,304.71
Total 16156: .00 102,304.71
16157
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 1164 O&V PRINTING 60845 1 01-557-5B87-50 .00 80.00 B0.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 1164 O&V PRINTING 60975 1 D01-552-542-10 .00 58.34 58.34
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 1164 0O&V PRINTING 60975 2 10-552-542-10 .00 58.34 58.34
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 1164 O&V PRINTING 60975 3 11-552-542-10 .00 58.34 58.34
04/23 04/24/2023 16157 1164 O&V PRINTING 60975 4 12-552-542-10 .00 58.35 58.35
Total 16157: .00 313.37
16158
04/23 04/24/2023 16158 2388 ORKIN 241484487 1 01-561-623-00 .00 81.00 81.00
Total 16158; .00 81.00
16159
04/23 04/24/2023 16159 1624 PETTY CASH 041423 1 01-100-000-01 .00 1.47 1.47
04/23 04/24/2023 16159 1624 PETTY CASH 041423 2 10-100-000-01 .00 1.47 1.47
04/23 04/24/2023 16159 1624 PETTY CASH 041423 3 11-100-000-01 .00 1.47 1.47
04/23 04/24/2023 161589 1624 PETTY CASH 041423 4  12-100-000-01 .00 1.45 1.45
Total 16158: .00 5.88
16160
04/23 04/24/2023 16160 3251 PIONEER DEVELOPMENT COM 1018 1 01-801-538-00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 16160: .00 1,000.00
16161
04/23 04/24/2023 16161 2673 QUEST, INC 68631 1 10-552-679-00 .00 205.30 205.30
Total 168161: .00 205.30
16162
04/23 04/24/2023 16162 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 12167 1 01-552-542-10 .00 43.50 43,50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 7

Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023 Apr 24, 2023 09:35AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
04/23 04/24/2023 16162 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 12167 2 11-552.542-10 .00 43.50 43.50
04/23 04/24/2023 16162 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 12167 3 10-552-542-10 .00 43.50 43.50
04/23 04/24/2023 16162 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 12167 4  12.552.542-10 .00 43.50 43.50
Total 16162; .00 174.00
16163
04/23 04/24/2023 16163 1203 SAN LUIS VALLEY HAZARDOUS 041223 1 10-552-548-10 .00 186.00 186.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16163 1203 SAN LUIS VALLEY HAZARDOUS 041223 2 11-552-548-10 .00 186.00 186.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16163 1203 SAN LUIS VALLEY HAZARDOUS 041223 3 12-552-548-10 .00 186.00 186.00
Total 16163: .00 558.00
16164
04/23  04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 1 01-561-526-10 .00 200.00 200.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 2 12-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 3  11-552.551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 4  10-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
04/23 04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 5 01-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
04/23  04/24/2023 16164 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00021407-00 6 01-557-526-10 .00 150.00 150.00
Total 16164: .00 430.00
16165
04/23  04/24/2023 168185 3260 SAN LUIS VALLEY LOCAL FOOD 1044 1 01-561-535-10 .00 40.00 40.00
Total 16165: .00 40.00
16166
04/23  04/24/2023 16166 1205 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 041523 1 01-561-544.00 .00 164,00 164.00
Total 16166: .00 164.00
16167
04/23 04/24/2023 16167 1703 SPARKLE CLEANERS 0000143 1 01-557-595-00 .00 20.00 20.00

Total 16167: .00 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Register - GL Detail
Check Issue Dates: 4/7/2023 - 4/24/2023

Page: 8
Apr 24,2023 08:35AM
